Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 MAY 2003

	Look
Form PTO-1595 R ^r (Rev. 03/01) 06 - 04 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	10/312668
Tab settings	Oocket: 36908-185997
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Shinsuke SUGATA	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tadashi MAKIYAMA S_ 9 - 53	Name: HORKOS CORP.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 24-20, Kusado-cho 2-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Fukuyama-shi, Hiroshima-ken Country: Japan
Other	Zip: 720-0831
Execution Date: January 10, 2003 and January 10, 2003.	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/312,668 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
26694	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Venable	
Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if against his days in
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
03 GFREY1 00000072 10312668 \ DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
John P. Shannon, Reg., No. 29,276	Summon May 2003
1/	Signature Date

VENABLE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C. 2023 PC Docs No. ::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOCS1\447327\1

PATENT REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0886

Attorney Docket: 36908-185997

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

referred to as the assignor, have invented a certain improvement said assignor has caused an application for a United States Pate [] the inventor's declaration for said application being	ng executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office [] said application having been filed in the U.S. Pa	
Application No;	and trademark office on and given
[X] said application having been filed up and given Application No. PCT/JP01/07135, the United States	nder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>August 20, 2001</u> of America having been designated.
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquir	do-cho 2-chome, Fukuyama-shi, Hiroshima-ken 720-0831, Japan, ring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor,
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the received sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's success and to said invention and to said application, including any digranted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolon assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, inclurights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising frouch patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues a and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and been enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.	sideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable pt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in visions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be agations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and and said application, including any divisions and continuations ding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the form or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, neficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and
	ne request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, ents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
EXECUTED this 10 day of Jan 2003	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Shinsuke SUGATA Shinsuke SUGATA	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Hirotoshi KASEGUMA Address: Sanyo Building 2F., Mirami-machi Fukuyama-shi, Hiroshima-ken 720-0806 JAPAN
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:

PATENT REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0887

Attorney Docket: 36908-185997

EXECUTED this Othday of Jan., 2003	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: / Malaj N Name: Tadashi MAKIYAMA	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Hirotoshi KASEGUMA Address: Sanyo Building 2F., Minami-machi Fukuyama-shi, Hiroshima-ken 720-0806 JAPAN
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: